

15TH AVE SE STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS (Project SS-2020-1)

BIDS RECEIVED FEBRUARY 18, 2020, AT 2 P.M., ABERDEEN, SD

NO.	ITEM	UNITS	QTY	Engineer's Estimate		Dahme Construction 405 S 7th St Aberdeen, SD 57401		B & B Contracting, Inc. 711 392nd Avenue South Aberdeen, SD 57401	
1	MOBILIZATION	EA	1.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$51,626.83	\$51,626.83	\$60,177.30	\$60,177.30
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,034.18	\$4,034.18	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	2324.00	\$2.00	\$4,648.00	\$2.28	\$5,298.72	\$2.00	\$4,648.00
4	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT - 4"	SF	3346.00	\$1.00	\$3,346.00	\$0.43	\$1,438.78	\$0.65	\$2,174.90
5	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT - 6"	SF	3630.00	\$1.25	\$4,537.50	\$0.53	\$1,923.90	\$0.75	\$2,722.50
6	REMOVE ASPHALT STREET SURFACE - 4" DEPTH	SOYD	667.00	\$3.00	\$2,001.00	\$3.90	\$2,601.30	\$2.00	\$1,334.00
7	ASPHALT MILLING	SOYD	4874.00	\$3.50	\$17,059.00	\$5.89	\$28,707.86	\$2.60	\$12,672.40
8	CONCRETE/ASPHALT SAWING FOR REMOVAL	LF	931.00	\$5.00	\$4,655.00	\$4.80	\$4,468.80	\$5.00	\$4,655.00
9	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUYD	2247.00	\$7.50	\$16,852.50	\$5.75	\$12,920.25	\$5.00	\$11,235.00
10	INLET PROTECTION	EA	10.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
11	SEEDING AND RESTORATION	SOYD	1142.00	\$3.00	\$3,426.00	\$2.64	\$3,014.88	\$2.65	\$3,026.30
12	IMPORT TOPSOIL	CUYD	571.00	\$18.50	\$10,563.50	\$19.87	\$11,345.77	\$12.00	\$6,852.00
13	24" INTEGRAL CURB & GUTTER - STRAIGHT	LF	1973.00	\$21.00	\$41,433.00	\$18.51	\$36,520.23	\$18.50	\$36,500.50
14	24" INTEGRAL CURB & GUTTER - RADIUS	LF	364.00	\$23.00	\$8,372.00	\$26.01	\$9,467.64	\$26.00	\$9,464.00
15	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK/PAVEMENT	SF	3650.00	\$5.00	\$18,250.00	\$5.75	\$20,987.50	\$5.75	\$20,987.50
16	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK/PAVEMENT	SF	4446.00	\$6.50	\$28,899.00	\$6.84	\$30,410.64	\$6.90	\$30,677.40
17	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	140.00	\$45.00	\$6,300.00	\$21.90	\$3,066.00	\$22.00	\$3,080.00
18	ASPHALT SURFACING	TON	1632.00	\$100.00	\$163,200.00	\$98.57	\$160,866.24	\$98.00	\$159,936.00
19	PLACE ASPHALT MILLINGS	SOYD	5493.00	\$3.00	\$16,479.00	\$1.99	\$10,931.07	\$1.25	\$6,866.25
20	GEOTEXTILE SEPERATOR FABRIC	SOYD	5493.00	\$2.50	\$13,732.50	\$2.12	\$11,645.16	\$2.30	\$12,633.90
21	GRAVEL BASE COURSE	TON	2637.00	\$19.00	\$50,103.00	\$17.82	\$46,991.34	\$17.00	\$44,829.00
22	8" PVC SANITARY SEWER MAIN	LF	38.00	\$38.00	\$1,444.00	\$38.23	\$1,452.74	\$40.00	\$1,520.00
23	8" FLEXIBLE PIPE COUPLING	EA	1.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$315.60	\$315.60	\$250.00	\$250.00
24	12" DUCTILE IRON CASING PIPE	LF	80.00	\$95.00	\$7,600.00	\$96.50	\$7,720.00	\$87.00	\$6,960.00
25	6" PVC WATER MAIN	LF	224.00	\$26.50	\$5,936.00	\$24.21	\$5,423.04	\$28.00	\$6,272.00
26	6"x6"x6" WATER MAIN TEE	EA	2.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$412.83	\$825.66	\$480.00	\$960.00
27	6" 45 DEGREE WATER MAIN BEND	EA	12.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$307.50	\$3,690.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
28	6" 90 DEGREE WATER MAIN BEND	EA	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$320.94	\$320.94	\$350.00	\$350.00
29	6" GATE VALVE W/CENTERING BOOT	EA	7.00	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,265.15	\$8,856.05	\$1,350.00	\$9,450.00
30	90" RCP STORM SEWER	LF	1110.00	\$450.00	\$499,500.00	\$454.49	\$504,483.90	\$430.00	\$477,300.00
31	90" COLLAR	EA	3.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,816.99	\$8,450.97	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
32	6" X 14" STORM MANHOLE	EA	2.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,149.35	\$36,298.70	\$17,225.00	\$34,450.00
33	14" X 14" STORM MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$23,354.10	\$23,354.10	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00

34	2' X 3' TYPE B STORM INLET WITH CASTING	EA	10.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,589.66	\$25,896.60	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00
35	15" RCP STORM SEWER MAIN	LF	48.00	\$49.00	\$2,352.00	\$58.51	\$2,808.48	\$40.00	\$1,920.00
36	15" COLLAR	EA	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$715.37	\$715.37	\$250.00	\$250.00
37	12" SDR 35 PVC STORM SEWER LATERAL	LF	330.00	\$35.00	\$11,550.00	\$37.68	\$12,434.40	\$34.00	\$11,220.00
38	CONNECT LATERAL TO 90° STORM SEWER	EA	4.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,510.76	\$6,043.04	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
39	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	5.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$247.19	\$1,235.95	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
40	TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY ACCESS	LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
TOTAL BID					\$1,124,224.00		\$1,118,192.63		\$1,054,798.95
BID SURETY						10% BB		10% BB	

Certified by:

